\200 ITEM NO.26+29 COURT NO.6 INDIA SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 35403/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/11/2014 in WP No. 28045/2014 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

V. NAVEEN KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE DIRECTOR,

DIRECTORATE OF MEDICAL EDUCATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP (C) NO.750/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP (C) NO.842/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP (C) NO.851/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 13/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayanth Mehta, Adv.

> Mr. Aditya Vijay Kumar, Adv.

> Mr. Divyesh Pratap Singh, Adv.

Sudhansu Palo, AOR Mr.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

> Mr. Subramonium Prasad, AAG

B. Balaji, AOR Mr.

Mr. R. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-I, AOR

Mr. V. Paramveer, Adv.

Ms. R. Shase, Adv.

Mr. S. Nithin, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

Signature Not Verified Digitally signed by

Gulshan Kumar Arora

Date: 2015.01.19

16:44:43 IST Reason:

> UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner shall file an affidavit by day after tomorrow indicating in which colleges, the petitioners

are prosecuting their BDS course. When we say prosecuting, it is to be understood that they have taken admission and attending classes. Mere allotment to BDS course in a particular college, would not serve the purpose.

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, learned senior counsel, assisted by Mr. B. Balaji, learned counsel for the State of Tamil Nadu, shall verify the same and file a reply by 19.01.2015 positively.

List the matter on 20.01.2015.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora) Court Master (Sneh Lata Sharma) Court Master